

Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education 1011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 18-2459 Version: 1 Name: Agreement for Architectural Services – KPW

Structural Engineers, Inc. – Foster Educational

Leadership Complex/Lakehouse Commons Project

Type: Agreement or Contract Status: Passed

File created: 12/12/2018 In control: Senior Business Officer

 On agenda:
 12/12/2018

 Enactment date:
 12/12/2018

 Enactment #:
 18-1844

Title: Approval by the Board of Education of an Agreement for Architectural Services between the District

and KPW Structural Engineers, Inc., Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide professional design services including peer review of the Lakehouse LLC Commons adjacent to the Dewey HS campus along common property line, for peer review of construction documents and ongoing monitoring, in conjunction with the Foster Educational Leadership Complex/Lakehouse Commons Project, more specifically delineated in the scope of services in Exhibit "A", incorporated herein by reference as though fully set forth, commencing December 13, 2018 and concluding no later than December 31,

2019, in an amount not-to exceed \$76,730.00.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 18-2459 Agreement for Architectural Services – KPW Structural Engineers, Inc. – Foster

Educational Leadership Complex/Lakehouse Commons Project

Contact: timothy.white@ousd.org

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/12/2018	1	Board of Education	Adopted	Pass

Approval by the Board of Education of an Agreement for Architectural Services between the District and KPW Structural Engineers, Inc., Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide professional design services including peer review of the Lakehouse LLC Commons adjacent to the Dewey HS campus along common property line, for peer review of construction documents and ongoing monitoring, in conjunction with the Foster Educational Leadership Complex/Lakehouse Commons Project, more specifically delineated in the scope of services in Exhibit "A", incorporated herein by reference as though fully set forth, commencing December 13, 2018 and concluding no later than December 31, 2019, in an amount not-to exceed \$76,730.00.